
 

Primary, Thrombectomy Capable, and Comprehensive Stroke Center 
Coordinators in Minnesota and Border States 
Hospital Name Email 

Abbott Northwestern Hospital Keely Rubash Keely.rubash@allina.org 

Altru Health System – Grand Forks Sandy Kovar skovar@altru.org 

Aspirus St. Luke’s- Duluth Diane Roach Diane.roach@slhduluth.com  

Avera McKennon – Sioux Falls Ellen Krough Ellen.krough@avera.org 

CentraCare- St. Cloud Hospital Chandra Brower browerc@centracare.com  

Essentia Health – Fargo Chelsey Kuznia chelsey.kuzia@essentiahealth.org  

Essentia Health – St. Joseph’s Medical Center Elsie Stanek elsie.stanek@essentiahealth.org 

Essentia Health – St. Mary's Medical Center Nicole Maksutoski Nicole.maksutoski@essentiahealth.org  

Gundersen Health System – La Crosse Mary Cherney mccherne@gundersenhealth.org 

Hennepin Healthcare- HCMC Donna Lindsay donna.lindsay@hcmed.org 

M Health Fairview Southdale Hospital Jodi Mueller-Hussein jmuell10@fairview.org  

M Health Fairview- St. John's Hospital Katie Carlson kacarlson@healtheast.org 

M Health Fairview- University of Minnesota Medical Center  Angi Heyer aheyer1@fairview.org  

Mayo Clinic Health System Franciscan Healthcare – La Crosse Bridget Servais servais.bridget@mayo.edu  

Mayo Clinic Health System in Mankato Cassie Nelson Cassie.nelson@mayo.edu  

Mayo Clinic Hospital – Rochester Jennifer Wells-Pittman  wells-pittman.jennifer@mayo.edu  

Mercy Hospital – Coon Rapids Dawn Krause dawn.krause@allina.com  

Mercy - Unity Campus  Dawn Krause dawn.krause@allina.com  

North Memorial Health Hospital Jackie Feyereisen jackie.feyereisen@northmemorial.com 

Park Nicollet Methodist Hospital  Liz Holt elizabeth.holt2@parknicollet.com 

Regions Hospital Liz Holt 

Freya Landesman 

Elizabeth.holt2@parknicollet.com 

Freya.k.landesman@healthpartners.com  

Sanford Medical Center- Fargo Holly Nissen holly.nissen@sanfordhealth.org   

Sanford USD Medical Center Jessie Wolf jessie.wolf@sanfordhealth.org  

United Hospital Jarrelle Waldorf jarrelle.waldorf@allina.com  

Updated: 07.30.24| Contact: health.stroke@state.mn.us 

mailto:Keely.rubash@allina.org
mailto:skovar@altru.org
mailto:Diane.roach@slhduluth.com
mailto:Ellen.krough@avera.org
mailto:browerc@centracare.com
mailto:chelsey.kuzia@essentiahealth.org
mailto:elsie.stanek@essentiahealth.org
mailto:Nicole.maksutoski@essentiahealth.org
mailto:mccherne@gundersenhealth.org
mailto:donna.lindsay@hcmed.org
mailto:jmuell10@fairview.org
mailto:kacarlson@healtheast.org
mailto:aheyer1@fairview.org
mailto:servais.bridget@mayo.edu
mailto:Cassie.nelson@mayo.edu
mailto:wells-pittman.jennifer@mayo.edu
mailto:dawn.krause@allina.com
mailto:dawn.krause@allina.com
mailto:jackie.feyereisen@northmemorial.com
mailto:elizabeth.holt2@parknicollet.com
mailto:Elizabeth.holt2@parknicollet.com
mailto:Freya.k.landesman@healthpartners.com
mailto:holly.nissen@sanfordhealth.org
mailto:jessie.wolf@sanfordhealth.org
mailto:jarrelle.waldorf@allina.com
mailto:health.stroke@state.mn.us

